
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
5 
5 
6 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
72 
07 
48 

117 
29 
79 
25 
88 
15 
8 

52 
179 
132 
129 
22 
13 

144 
87 
06 
64 
16 
82 
32 
36 
05 
44 
17 
49 
54 
6 

92 
71 
4 

Name 
Michelle Nagai 
Fred Lind 
Skip Rebozzi 
Timothy Lynn 
Mitch Marvosh 
Clark Nunes 
Tom Klauer 
Joe Montana 
Darrell Anderson 
Don Van Nortwick 
Guy Laidig 
Craig Dale 
Greg Nester 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Oli Thordarson 
Steve Goldman 
Anthony Jimerson 
Adam Enticknap 
Anthony Bonino 
Aristotle Balogh 
Mike Enos 
Earl Zimmermann 
Dan Payne 
James Cantrell 
Justin Taylor 
Bryan MacMillan 
Josh Carroll 
Rylan Hazelton 
Van Hunter 
Sean Whitwood 
Roger Eagleton 
Igor Lyustin 
Steve Nagai 

Class 
SP 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

SSC5 

SSC5 

T2 

SSC5 

GT1 

SSC5 

SMG 

AS 

ITE 

SP 

T3 

GT3 

T2 

SSC5 

GT2 

SSC5 

ITE 

T2 

T1 

T3 

T1 

SP 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
9 
7 
7 
7 
6 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.486 
1:33.281 
1:33.362 
1:33.858 
1:34.713 
1:35.858 
1:35.596 
1:36.597 
1:37.945 
1:38.924 
1:39.078 
1:41.189 
1:41.034 
1:43.810 
1:43.242 
1:36.397 
1:44.703 
1:44.810 
1:45.258 
1:48.856 
1:48.365 
1:44.591 
1:55.090 
1:47.029 
1:42.272 
1:41.370 
1:41.186 
1:41.643 
1:48.375 
1:38.352 
1:48.600 
1:39.677 

Total Tm 
23:10.747 
23:10.994 
23:11.898 
23:15.290 
23:22.425 
23:27.273 
23:27.778 
23:34.364 
23:39.987 
23:50.316 
23:51.178 
24:09.664 
24:10.367 
24:21.032 
24:26.027 
24:31.100 
24:37.172 
24:38.200 
24:39.246 
23:21.061 
23:25.251 
24:34.503 
23:35.042 
19:34.095 
17:22.634 
13:53.544 
13:53.913 
13:55.263 
11:31.276 
6:43.244 
5:50.792 
3:30.991 

42.179 

Make/Model 
2006 Port City Chev
2007 Ford Lightnin
2008 Chevrolet Cor
2020 Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang 
2010 Chevrolet Cam
2018 Chevrolet How
2010 Ford fusion 
2013 Ford Boss S M
2017 Ford FP350S 
1995 Mazda RX7 
2003 Chevrolet Z06
2001 Chevrolet Z06
2007 Ford Mustang
1998 Chevrolet Che
2002 Chevrolet Cor
2004 Chevrolet Cor
2005 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1987 BMW E30 
1990 Ford nascar t 
2000 BMW 330 Ci 
Mazda RX7 
2006 Porsche 997 
1998 Chevrolet Cor
1993 Ford Mustang
2001 Chevrolet Cor
2008 Honda S2000
2010 Chevrolet Cam
2002 Chevrolet cor
1999 Porsche Boxs
1992 Acura NSX 
2008 Monte Carlo C

Hometown 
Loomis CA 
Prunedale CA 
Morgan Hill CA
Kentfield CA 
Ventura CA 
San Jose CA 
Reno NV 
Grass Valley CA
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 
Woodside CA 
Murrieta CA 
Nipomo CA 
Prunedale CA 
Trabuco Canyo
Mercer Island W
Vallejo CA 
Lompoc CA 
Novato CA 
MENLO PARK -
Woodland CA 
Sammamish W
Petaluma CA 
Tucson AZ 
Ontario CA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Soquel CA 
Shadow Hills C
Norco CA 
Burlingame CA
San Francisco 
Loomis CA 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
0 

25 
21 
18 
25 
0 
0 

25 
0 
0 

17 
0 

25 
25 
18 
0 

21 
0 
0 

16 
0 

21 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
AZ 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
272352 
377753 
354698 
526057 
462769 
496417 
263805_1 
494434 
226931 
457397 
406906 
389132 
611117 
521765 
375061 
526550 
317546 
625636 
427325 
463504 
546793 
547875 
342989 
405132 
497530 
527229 
412725 
357162 
521948 
527444 
415261 
389964 
281125 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  23:12.089 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:52:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.247 

Avg. Speed 
75.311 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.281 

Best Speed 
86.371 

Best Lap by 
07 - Fred Lind 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:13:51 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 15:10 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
80 

21 
22 
88 

Name 
Robert kelley 

Mikhail Butenko 
Oli Thordarson 
Joe Montana 

Class 
GT2 

SMG 

GT2 

GT1 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm 
18.934 

Make/Model 
2014 Chevrolet Cam

Ford Mustang 
2002 Chevrolet Cor
2010 Ford fusion 

Hometown 
huntington bea

San Francisco 
Trabuco Canyo
Grass Valley CA

Points 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
63994 

608226 
375061 
494434 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  23:12.089 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:52:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.247 

Avg. Speed 
75.311 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.281 

Best Speed 
86.371 

Best Lap by 
07 - Fred Lind 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:13:51 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 15:10 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
5 
9 

10 
2 
1 

11 
2 
3 
2 
4 

12 
13 
2 

No. 
49 
24 
77 
75 
10 
13 
68 
57 
93 
20 
6 
3 

62 
55 
27 
07 
17 
39 
51 
33 
91 
63 
43 
40 

149 
82 
53 
44 
48 
95 

114 
0 

60 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Carl Young 
Joe Huffaker 
Aaron Downey 
Wesley Mollno 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Izzy Sanchez 
Ben Brandt 
Ken Sutherland 
Jason Rawlins 
Joseph Kou 
Wa Huong 
Aristotle Balogh 
Ethan Shippert 
Clayton Ketcher 
Tim Auger 
Scott Smith 
Donald Ahn 
Eric Fulkerson 
Eric Talistu 
Richard James 
Fernando Otero 
Michael Herbert 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Rob Fuller 
Dale Petes 
Bryan Scheible 
Michael UpdeGraff 
Bill Hartman 
Tim Linerud 
Alan Gjedsted 
Peter Phung 
Joseph Carl 

Class 
STU 

STU 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

T4 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

E30 

FP 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

EP 

ITX 

ITA 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITX 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:41.210 
1:42.948 
1:42.712 
1:42.346 
1:46.498 
1:45.866 
1:47.461 
1:47.236 
1:48.390 
1:48.447 
1:48.642 
1:48.628 
1:48.905 
1:46.098 
1:48.949 
1:45.437 
1:48.848 
1:49.645 
1:49.174 
1:51.088 
1:49.944 
1:51.511 
1:51.090 
1:49.638 
1:51.940 
1:52.361 
1:52.493 
1:51.983 
1:51.224 
1:52.645 
1:52.366 
1:54.022 
1:53.892 

Total Tm 
26:55.907 
26:58.355 
26:58.815 
26:59.841 
27:11.860 
27:12.340 
27:17.322 
27:17.581 
27:21.518 
27:22.179 
27:22.856 
27:23.020 
27:24.311 
27:25.312 
27:26.036 
27:26.444 
27:29.902 
27:30.385 
27:30.799 
27:36.811 
27:37.390 
27:37.757 
27:40.045 
27:40.622 
27:42.556 
27:43.056 
27:44.858 
27:45.745 
27:46.829 
27:59.740 
28:01.198 
28:01.603 
28:02.785 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000
1991 Honda CRX 
MG Midget 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
Mazda Spec MX5 
2006 Mazda Miata 
2013 Toyota FRS 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1987 BMW E30 
Lotus Super 7 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura 
1996 Mazda Spec M
1999 Mazda spec m
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1980 Mazda RX7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2017 Volkswagen B
Nissan Sentra 
1963 Lotus Super 7
1983 Volkswagen G
90 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Salinas CA 
Petaluma CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Glendora CA 
Glendora CA 
San Mateo CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sherwood OR 
Gaston OR 
Walnut Creek C
Union city ca 
MENLO PARK -
Petaluma CA 
Sacramento CA
Monterey, CA 
San Jose CA 
San Rafael CA 
Walnut Creek C
Benicia CA 
Trabuco Canyo
Walnut Creek, 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View
San Jose CA 
Gresham OR 
Bowmansville 
Chatsworth CA
Yuba City CA 
Belmont CA 
San Francisco,
Daly City CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
0 
0 

25 
25 
25 
0 

18 
17 
25 
0 

18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
0 

12 
11 
21 
25 
0 
0 
0 

21 
17 
9 
8 

21 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
ORE 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
FLR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
357162 
333636 
62146 
296436 
403801 
276906 
56066 
382932 
283190 
411054 
528297 
528626 
463504 
231135 
632914 
981353 
437643 
529358 
528732 
630204 
156276 
544782 
512106 
350208 
496932 
498961 
425156 
325831 
6929 
61387_2 
402683 
545337 
402223 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  26.55.907 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:54:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.448 

Avg. Speed 
59.831 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.210 

Best Speed 
79.605 

Best Lap by 
49 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:36:14 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 14:35 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

47 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
14 
1 
2 
6 
2 
3 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 
14 
16 
64 
78 
22 
7 

00 
117 
37 

112 
54 
12 
41 

87 
80 

Name 
Scott Story 
Thomas Lepper 
Ali Naimi 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Tony Kiratsous 
Anthony Jimerson 
Jimmy Rivas 
Lee Fleming 
Jim Bishop 
Brian Linn 
Dominic Starkweather
Clint deWitt 
Joe Carr 
Gregory Hoff 

Will Schrader 
Clayton Cavell 

Class 
ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

T4 

EP 

STU 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

STU 

B-Spec 

EP 

SSM 

ITA 

STL 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
5 
4 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:53.841 
1:55.899 
1:55.314 
1:59.500 
1:58.460 
1:46.062 

1:45.696 
1:48.810 
1:53.436 
2:12.009 
2:20.147 

Total Tm 
28:03.850 
28:07.292 
28:08.323 
28:23.428 
28:24.666 
27:11.246 
28:38.742 
10:32.202 
8:58.819 
1:54.925 
2:12.522 
2:53.389 

0.651 

Make/Model 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2014 Ford Fiesta 
2011 Mazda 2 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1986 Mazda rx 7 
2017 Honda Civic 
1969 MG Midget 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2002 Nissan Sentra
2013 Scion Frs 
2013 Mini Cooper 
1999 Mazda MX-5 M
Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec M

Hometown 
El Dorado Hills
Benicia CA 
Morgan Hill CA
Napa CA 
San Jose CA 
Vallejo CA 
LOS ANGELES 
Lake Forest CA
Clovis, CA 
Hermosa Beac
CAVE CREEK A
Sacramento CA
Petaluma CA 
Oakland, CA 

Happy Valley. O
Napa CA 

Points 
7 

25 
0 

15 
21 
18 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Ore 
IND 

Member_ID 
624903 
98815 
188529 
631385 
628106 
317546 
486478 
159499 
38832 
135242 
541744 
4075 
498797 
437964 

343433 
507885 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  26.55.907 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:54:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.448 

Avg. Speed 
59.831 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.210 

Best Speed 
79.605 

Best Lap by 
49 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:36:14 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 14:35 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
1 

DNF 

No. 
54 
17 
27 
50 
52 
5 

48 
44 
31 
8 

131 
25 
33 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Stewart Paterson 
David Jalen 
Manuel Leonardo 
Eric Little 
Steve Meyer 
Jon Brandstad 
Dave Zurlinden 
Eric Poulsen 
Jeffrey Rothman 
Charlie Turner 
Richard Hybels 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FFT 

FF 

FF 

FFT 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FFT 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
5 

Best Tm 
1:35.758 
1:36.562 
1:37.080 
1:37.950 
1:37.444 
1:37.370 
1:37.592 
1:38.199 
1:40.217 
1:38.924 
1:43.143 
1:57.024 
1:49.014 

Total Tm 
21:01.192 
21:07.499 
21:11.735 
21:24.744 
21:30.370 
21:30.654 
21:34.328 
21:34.965 
21:59.607 
22:07.497 
22:30.821 
21:42.405 
9:13.962 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift/Honda D
2018 Piper DL7 FF 
1979 Crossle 35f 
2009 Mygale SJ-09
2017 Piper DL7 
1986 Swift DB-1 
1989 Swift DB-6/Ho
1991 Swift Formula
1969 Merlyn Mk 17
2013 Spectrum 14H
1981 Royale RP 31 
2000 Vortech 01 
1980 Crossle 40 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Marina CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Alameda CA 
San Francisco 
Placentia CA 
Longmont CO 
Stockton CA 
Monterey CA 
Clovis CA 
Santa Rosa CA
Mission Viejo C
vallejo CA 

Points 
25 
21 
0 

18 
17 
0 

16 
15 
25 
0 

21 
0 

18 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
229541 
392361 
311666_0 
58335 
463671 
511202 
384120 
351454 
168080 
527187 
518762 
261282 
250175 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.080) for FFT by Stewart Paterson. 
New Track Record (1:35.758) for FF by Chuck Horn. 
RACE DURATION:  21:01.192 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:55:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.307 

Avg. Speed 
83.047 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.758 

Best Speed 
84.137 

Best Lap by 
54 - Chuck Horn 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 3 - F5000,FF,FV,FFT,FST,CF 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:01:31 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 14:00 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 

10 
6 

11 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
14 
37 
59 
41 
27 
67 
74 
23 
55 
31 
22 
9 

89 
76 
6 

63 
75 
24 
44 
28 
77 
13 

Name 
Rod Rice 
Jay Horak 
John Ostlund 
Robert Merritt 
Tao Takaoka 
Bill Weaver 
Steve Martin 
Daryl Wizelman 
Spike Kohlbecker 
Spencer Bucknam 
Bijoy Gard 
Ronan Murphy 
Bruce Semler 
Vincent Khristov 
Terrance Carraher 
Lars Jensen 
C.J. Ray 
Steve Romak 
Dutch Schultz 
Stew Tabak 
Derry O'Donovan 
Will Delarosa 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FM 

FM 

FX 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
8 
6 

Best Tm 
1:27.250 
1:28.265 
1:30.721 
1:31.463 
1:31.153 
1:32.924 
1:33.546 
1:34.087 
1:31.703 
1:32.691 
1:32.502 
1:32.641 
1:35.365 
1:33.083 
1:35.926 
1:38.326 
1:38.159 
1:27.908 
1:39.041 

Total Tm 
25:41.151 
25:49.827 
26:04.867 
26:13.127 
26:13.406 
26:20.939 
26:29.179 
26:33.074 
26:35.343 
26:43.516 
26:44.062 
26:44.480 
26:47.039 
26:47.745 
26:52.297 
27:04.789 
27:12.674 
18:20.972 
15:28.786 

5.250 
5.711 

38.656 

Make/Model 
2007 Stohr F1000 
Ligier F3 
2008 Mazda Formu
2006 Star Race Car
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.
1996 Star Mazda Fo
2003 Formula Mazd
2002 Mazda Pro Fo
Legier F4 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
1999 Mazda Formu
Ligier F4 
1998 FM Formula M
1997 Star Formula 
1998 Mazda Star Fo
1998 Swift 008 
1999 Mazda Star 
1993 Mazda Formu
1996 Formula Ma F
Ligier F4 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Fresno CA 
San Diego CA 
Richmond CA 
Fresno CA 
Rancho Santa 
Calabasas CA 

Bigfork MT 

Arroyo Grande
San Ramon CA
Huntington Be
Walnut Creek C
San Clemente 
Stockton CA 
Napa CA 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
0 

25 
21 
0 
0 
0 

16 
15 
0 

25 
0 
0 

21 
11 
15 
10 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
TX 

SFR 
IND 
SFR 
FLR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
339064 
450049 
123391 
440979 
437817 
272665 
504164 
527249 
544273 
608221 
548931 
631281 
494588 
487115 
466278 
424700 
616127 
237579 
383876 
177403 
229422 
547802 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CAR 13-WEEKEND PROBATION PER GCR 6.1.1b - FAILURE TO KEEP CAR UNDER CONTROL-WAVING YELLOW FLAG 
RACE DURATION 25:41.675 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:55:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
8.676 

Avg. Speed 
67.961 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.250 

Best Speed 
92.342 

Best Lap by 
14 - Rod Rice 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 4 - FA, FX,, FM 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:20:31 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 16:20 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
2 

18 
3 
4 

19 
5 

20 
6 
7 

No. 
10 
34 
49 
9 

23 
57 
40 
2 

114 
15 
24 
71 
13 
95 
52 
76 
30 
5 

41 
4 

33 
22 
14 
46 
35 
55 
3 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Umberto Milletti 
Jack Willes 
Joe Briggs 
Jim Devenport 
Bill Booth 
Gregory Hoff 
Lee Douglas 
Paul Marino 
Tom Miserendino 
Michael Woolley 
Jerry Aplass 
Nevin Spieker 
Mark Hutchins 
Joe Viso 
Eric Hand 
Paul Luca 
Bruce Richardson 
Ken Woolley 
Frank Valente 
Erich Woolley 
Casey McLoed 
Jonathon Allen 
Noah Hambayi 
Robert Sachs 
Bijoy Garg 
Michael Whelden 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:38.704 
1:38.547 
1:38.619 
1:39.464 
1:40.391 
1:40.259 
1:39.490 
1:40.279 
1:40.598 
1:40.640 
1:40.847 
1:41.604 
1:41.412 
1:42.183 
1:41.294 
1:42.606 
1:44.027 
1:45.587 
1:45.562 
1:45.718 
1:48.281 
1:50.075 
1:40.196 
2:00.977 

Total Tm 
21:35.123 
21:40.826 
21:41.594 
21:49.134 
21:57.096 
21:57.943 
21:58.389 
21:59.371 
22:07.156 
22:07.529 
22:12.634 
22:19.507 
22:19.868 
22:32.960 
22:50.769 
22:52.204 
22:55.866 
23:13.025 
21:29.237 
21:37.511 
22:01.617 
22:32.346 
18:58.920 
23:05.651 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2016 SCCA Enterpr
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA Enterpr
1991 SRF Gen3 
Ford Spec Racer Fo
2016 SCCA Enterpr
1993 SCCA Enterpr
1985 SRF 
2006 SCCA Enterpr
2001 SPECRACER F
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
2000 Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterpr
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 Ford SRF Gen
1994 SCCA Enterpr
2018 SCCA Enterpr
Ford Spec Racer Fo
SCCA Enterprises S

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
San Francisco 
Palm Desert CA
Healdsburg CA
Alamo CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
Chatsworth Ca
La Quinta CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
Menlo Park CA
LINCOLN NE 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Sonoma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Penryn CA 
Newcastle CA 
Diamond Sprin
Laguna Beach 
Rancho Santa 
San Francisco 
Atherton CA 
Sausalito CA 

Points 
0 

21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
0 
0 
0 

10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 

25 
21 
3 

18 
17 
2 

16 
1 

15 
14 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
312012 
343482 
280918 
486357 
370871 
336219 
437964 
370148 
139146 
131146 
497355 
404463 
548125 
109267_1 
527352 
545935 
193814 
340127 
150687 
421471 
547685 
625502 
415860 
514290 
378223 
548931 
373855 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  21:35.123 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:57:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.703 

Avg. Speed 
80.871 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.547 

Best Speed 
81.756 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 5 -SRF3, SRF 

Race 1-REVISED OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:50:29 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 12:50 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
9 

10 
7 

11 
12 
1 

13 
14 
8 

15 
16 
9 

10 
2 

17 
11 
12 
3 

18 

No. 
87 
93 
75 
20 

126 
123 

3 
51 
6 
2 

17 
90 
80 
54 
27 
99 

116 
1 

33 
49 
39 
63 
82 
43 
34 
77 
9 

95 
149 
40 
64 
98 
0 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
Tim Weaver 
Jason Rawlins 
Scott Huffaker 
Andres Prieto 
Wa Huong 
Eric Fulkerson 
Joseph Kou 
Brandon Sloan 
Scott Smith 
Roland Kamber 
Clayton Cavell 
Brian Cross 
Clayton Ketcher 
Juan Graziosi 
Ryan Gutile 
Brent Hatchet 
Eric Talistu 
Rob Fuller 
Donald Ahn 
Fernando Otero 
Dale Pestes 
Michael Herbert 
Frank Russell 
Jacob Franks 
Joe Schubert 
Theron Smith 
Curtis Johnston 
Ryan Schabel 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Christian Lyons 
Peter Phung 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:47.342 
1:47.554 
1:47.554 
1:47.642 
1:47.690 
1:48.251 
1:48.485 
1:48.455 
1:48.599 
1:49.048 
1:49.055 
1:49.072 
1:49.260 
1:49.693 
1:49.411 
1:49.965 
1:49.806 
1:50.721 
1:50.910 
1:50.908 
1:50.736 
1:51.718 
1:51.542 
1:51.549 
1:52.685 
1:52.355 
1:53.022 
1:53.388 
1:53.604 
1:52.945 
1:54.113 
1:55.291 
1:56.434 

Total Tm 
25:00.087 
25:01.745 
25:02.064 
25:02.277 
25:06.537 
25:07.015 
25:13.378 
25:14.001 
25:15.252 
25:15.787 
25:16.609 
25:17.391 
25:21.090 
25:26.139 
25:28.477 
25:28.958 
25:32.913 
25:38.978 
25:42.576 
25:47.438 
25:47.992 
25:52.884 
25:53.730 
25:59.420 
26:03.179 
26:06.013 
26:07.148 
26:11.721 
26:13.895 
26:18.843 
26:20.476 
26:34.491 
26:36.583 

Make/Model 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Spec M
Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec M
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec m
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley O
Sherwood OR 
Carmel CA 
Gaston OR 
Menlo Park CA
Burlingame CA
Union city ca 
Walnut Creek C
Walnut Creek C
Morgan Hill CA
San Jose CA 
Campbell CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco 
Sacramento CA
San Jose CA 
Madera CA 
willows CA 
Benicia CA 
San Jose CA 
San Rafael CA 
Walnut Creek C
Gresham OR 
Oakland CA 
Hollister CA 
Livermore CA 
Monterey CA 
97502 
Fairfield CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
San Diego CA 
Daly City CA 

Points 
0 

21 
18 
0 

16 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
0 

13 
12 
11 
14 
0 
9 

25 
8 
7 
0 
6 
5 

12 
11 
0 
4 

10 
9 
0 
3 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343433 
283190 
285957 
411054 
478975 
549961 
528626 
528732 
528297 
528897 
437643 
426953 
507885 
438200 
632914 
520832 
513091 
431600 
630204 
496932 
529358 
544782 
498961 
512106 
466034 
627084 
496988 
624549 
527317 
621776 
631385 
540506 
545337 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  25:00.087 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:57:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.658 

Avg. Speed 
69.822 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.342 

Best Speed 
75.057 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Race 1-REVISED OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:26:46 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 13:25 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
4 

13 
19 
5 

20 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
73 
26 
19 
16 

114 
22 
71 
23 
48 

Name 
Nathan Ballard 
Scott Story 
Shaibal Roy 
Andy Goldberg 
Alan Gjedsted 
Gregory Smoot 
Gregory Hoff 
Tommy McCarthy 
Joe Rombi 

Class 
SSM 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

SM 

SSM 

SM 

SSM 

Laps 
13 
12 
12 
12 
8 
6 
5 
4 
2 

Best Tm 
1:56.579 
1:53.182 
2:01.775 
2:05.463 
1:52.840 
1:50.758 
1:51.974 
1:47.641 
1:50.071 

Total Tm 
26:55.351 
25:09.867 
25:34.728 
26:11.313 
20:04.952 
12:35.857 
10:47.630 
19:52.180 
3:45.276 

Make/Model 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Rafael CA 
El Dorado Hills
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View
Pebble Beach C

Points 
17 
8 
2 

16 
1 
7 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
620392 
624903 
519436 
547914 
402683 
287845 
437964 
10581_3 
328058 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION:  25:00.087 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:57:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.658 

Avg. Speed 
69.822 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.342 

Best Speed 
75.057 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Race 1-REVISED OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:26:46 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 13:25 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
8 

62 
26 
13 
11 
27 
14 
18 
51 
80 
99 
81 
66 

188 
88 
6 

61 

Name 
John Manfroy 
Bruce Brown 
Vasili Stratton 
Kevin Mitz 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Paul Marino 
Tom Hope 
G Scott Vreeland 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Peter West 
Henry Kenneth Rozeb
Robert Christensen 
Andy Juner 
Lyn Greenhill 
Nicholas Coe 
Greg Labadie 

Class 
P1 

P1 

ASR 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

DSR 

DSR 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:25.394 
1:25.918 
1:27.348 
1:28.064 
1:28.038 
1:30.992 
1:30.669 
1:30.905 
1:31.802 
1:32.651 
1:33.504 
1:32.957 
1:33.749 
1:33.242 
1:33.821 
1:34.759 
1:38.577 

Total Tm 
20:23.123 
20:29.817 
20:50.914 
20:56.383 
21:13.602 
21:30.198 
21:36.025 
21:37.457 
21:51.898 
21:57.109 
20:34.179 
20:34.863 
20:42.206 
20:42.414 
20:45.139 
21:26.033 
22:05.056 

Make/Model 
2007 Dauntless-Sto
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2016 Wolf 
Stohr WF1 
2000 Van Diemen R
2001 Van Diemen R
2006 Van Diemen 
RFR FC 
2001 Van Diemen R
2008 Van Dieman D
2005 Van Diemen R
2008 Van Diemen D
2013 PHANTOM D 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2002 Van Diemen R
1985 Swift DB3 
2010 RFR RF10 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell ca 
STATELINE NV
San Jose CA 
Chatsworth Ca
Downey CA 
Livermore CA 
Fresno CA 
Malibu CA 
Crockett CA 
Gardnerville NV
San Carlos CA 
Rocklin CA 
Sylmar CA 
Redondo Beac

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
21 
0 
0 

16 
15 
0 

13 
25 
21 
12 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
388822 
367933 
513121 
242014_1 
402631 
475264 
139146 
433767 
416774 
378566 
166282 
22056 
402055 
247529_1 
454636 
492483 
552325 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:29.757) for ASR by Vasili Stratton. 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:02:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.694 

Avg. Speed 
92.219 

Best Lap Tm 
1:25.394 

Best Speed 
94.349 

Best Lap by 
8 - John Manfroy 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 7 -FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2,S2,DSR,ASR 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:50:01 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 15:45 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
72 
13 

117 
29 
25 
88 
15 
71 

179 
8 

52 
44 
17 

132 
144 
22 
05 

129 
87 
64 
16 
36 
98 
32 
79 
06 
82 
48 
6 

80 

07 

Name 
Michelle Nagai 
Steve Goldman 
Timothy Lynn 
Mitch Marvosh 
Tom Klauer 
Joe Montana 
Darrell Anderson 
Igor Lyustin 
Craig Dale 
Don Van Nortwick 
Guy Laidig 
Bryan MacMillan 
Josh Carroll 
Greg Nester 
Anthony Jimerson 
Oli Thordarson 
Justin Taylor 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Adam Enticknap 
Aristotle Balogh 
Mike Enos 
James Cantrell 
Mikhail Butenko 
Dan Payne 
Clark Nunes 
Anthony Bonino 
Earl Zimmermann 
Skip Rebozzi 
Sean Whitwood 
Robert kelley 

Fred Lind 

Class 
SP 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

SSC5 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

SSC5 

SSC5 

SSC5 

GT2 

SSC5 

T2 

SMG 

ITE 

SP 

T2 

SMG 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

T3 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

SP 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
17 
11 
11 
10 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:33.326 
1:34.240 
1:34.204 
1:35.697 
1:35.028 
1:36.705 
1:37.994 
1:39.537 
1:40.780 
1:39.792 
1:40.450 
1:41.062 
1:41.338 
1:41.033 
1:42.416 
1:42.959 
1:43.011 
1:43.465 
1:43.489 
1:48.538 
1:47.573 
1:48.662 
1:47.943 
1:51.888 
1:37.592 
1:45.540 
1:43.598 
1:33.720 
1:37.386 
1:42.678 

Total Tm 
33:55.110 
34:16.743 
34:20.354 
34:21.962 
34:42.642 
34:53.662 
35:04.536 
35:31.623 
34:07.980 
34:08.454 
34:11.638 
34:15.005 
34:16.083 
34:17.355 
34:50.086 
35:04.022 
35:10.007 
35:15.953 
35:16.553 
35:05.040 
35:13.834 
35:15.730 
35:17.550 
34:26.643 
28:18.913 
19:56.804 
21:05.729 
15:57.764 
8:16.562 
7:12.238 

Make/Model 
2006 Port City Chev
2002 Chevrolet Cor
2020 Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang 
2018 Chevrolet How
2010 Ford fusion 
2013 Ford Boss S M
1992 Acura NSX 
2003 Chevrolet Z06
2017 Ford FP350S 
1995 Mazda RX7 
1993 Ford Mustang
2001 Chevrolet Cor
2001 Chevrolet Z06
2004 Chevrolet Cor
1998 Chevrolet Che
1998 Chevrolet Cor
2007 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
1987 BMW E30 
1990 Ford nascar t 
2006 Porsche 997 
Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
2010 Chevrolet Cam
2007 Ford Mustang
2000 BMW 330 Ci 
2008 Chevrolet Cor
2002 Chevrolet cor
2014 Chevrolet Cam

2007 Ford Lightnin

Hometown 
Loomis CA 
Mercer Island W
Kentfield CA 
Ventura CA 
Reno NV 
Grass Valley CA
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco 
Murrieta CA 
San Jose CA 
Woodside CA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Nipomo CA 
Vallejo CA 
Trabuco Canyo
Ontario CA 
Prunedale CA 
Lompoc CA 
MENLO PARK -
Woodland CA 
Tucson AZ 
San Francisco 
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 
Novato CA 
Sammamish W
Morgan Hill CA
Norco CA 
huntington bea

Prunedale CA 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
17 
21 
18 
17 
16 
16 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
21 
21 
17 
25 
25 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

SFR 

Member_ID 
272352 
526550 
526057 
462769 
263805_1 
494434 
226931 
389964 
389132 
457397 
406906 
527229 
412725 
611117 
317546 
375061 
497530 
521765 
625636 
463504 
546793 
405132 
608226 
342989 
496417 
427325 
547875 
354698 
527444 
63994 

377753 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 33:55.110 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:02:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
21.633 

Avg. Speed 
83.137 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.326 

Best Speed 
86.330 

Best Lap by 
72 - Michelle Nagai 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:36:19 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 14:35 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
49 
54 
92 
4 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Van Hunter 
Roger Eagleton 
Steve Nagai 

Class 
ITE 

T2 

T3 

SP 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000
2010 Chevrolet Cam
1999 Porsche Boxs
2008 Monte Carlo C

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Shadow Hills C
Burlingame CA
Loomis CA 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
357162 
521948 
415261 
281125 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 33:55.110 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:02:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
21.633 

Avg. Speed 
83.137 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.326 

Best Speed 
86.330 

Best Lap by 
72 - Michelle Nagai 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:36:19 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 14:35 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
3 
5 
4 
2 
1 
6 
7 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
8 
2 
5 
9 
3 

10 
4 
2 

No. 
49 
24 
07 
40 
10 
57 
62 
3 

17 
51 
6 

44 
48 
91 
39 
27 
53 

149 
26 
0 

60 
14 
16 
7 

78 
33 
68 
13 
63 
77 
43 

112 
12 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Carl Young 
Tim Auger 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Wesley Mollno 
Ben Brandt 
Aristotle Balogh 
Wa Huong 
Scott Smith 
Eric Fulkerson 
Joseph Kou 
Michael UpdeGraff 
Bill Hartman 
Richard James 
Donald Ahn 
Clayton Ketcher 
Bryan Scheible 
Rob Fuller 
Scott Story 
Peter Phung 
Joseph Carl 
Thomas Lepper 
Ali Naimi 
Jimmy Rivas 
Tony Kiratsous 
Eric Talistu 
Izzy Sanchez 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Fernando Otero 
Joe Huffaker 
Michael Herbert 
Dominic Starkweather
Joe Carr 

Class 
STU 

STU 

STL 

EP 

STL 

ITS 

E30 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

GTL 

FP 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

GTL 

ITX 

ITA 

ITA 

ITX 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

STL 

ITA 

GTL 

ITA 

STU 

EP 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
15 
14 
13 
13 
12 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:41.249 
1:42.549 
1:43.790 
1:44.206 
1:45.286 
1:47.168 
1:48.484 
1:48.691 
1:48.420 
1:48.869 
1:48.988 
1:49.448 
1:48.827 
1:50.578 
1:50.422 
1:51.288 
1:50.833 
1:51.551 
1:52.598 
1:53.505 
1:53.473 
1:55.329 
1:55.366 

1:58.609 
1:51.866 
1:47.038 
1:46.083 
1:51.468 
1:41.863 
1:51.999 
1:44.288 
1:43.837 

Total Tm 
35:59.448 
36:28.481 
37:09.627 
37:14.278 
37:19.171 
36:06.172 
36:35.936 
36:36.990 
36:37.388 
36:41.766 
36:42.389 
37:17.905 
37:18.943 
37:21.631 
37:22.588 
37:36.956 
37:46.411 
36:01.092 
36:15.980 
36:36.065 
36:40.367 
37:14.339 
37:17.929 
37:50.683 
36:57.278 
37:32.867 
28:29.412 
25:03.072 
24:45.070 
25:12.950 
22:45.432 
19:15.358 
27:04.137 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000
1991 Honda CRX 
Acura 
1980 Mazda RX7 
Mazda Spec MX5 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1987 BMW E30 
1993 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Spec M
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Nissan Sentra 
1963 Lotus Super 7
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda spec m
1995 Mazda Miata 
2017 Volkswagen B
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX7 
2014 Ford Fiesta 
2011 Mazda 2 
2017 Honda Civic 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Toyota FRS 
2006 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion Frs 
1999 Mazda MX-5 M

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Salinas CA 
Monterey, CA 
Mountain View
Glendora CA 
Pacifica CA 
MENLO PARK -
Union city ca 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek C
Walnut Creek C
Chatsworth CA
Yuba City CA 
Trabuco Canyo
San Rafael CA 
Sacramento CA
Bowmansville 
San Jose CA 
El Dorado Hills
Daly City CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Benicia CA 
Morgan Hill CA
LOS ANGELES 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
San Mateo CA 
Glendora CA 
Walnut Creek, 
Petaluma CA 
Oakland CA 
CAVE CREEK A
Petaluma CA 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
0 

25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
0 

25 
0 

16 
17 
0 

25 
15 
14 
21 
25 
0 
0 

25 
13 
21 
0 

12 
18 
11 
0 

21 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
FLR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
357162 
333636 
981353 
350208 
403801 
382932 
463504 
528626 
437643 
528732 
528297 
325831 
6929 
156276 
529358 
632914 
425156 
496932 
624903 
545337 
402223 
98815 
188529 
486478 
628106 
630204 
56066 
276906 
544782 
62146 
512106 
541744 
498797 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:03:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
29.033 

Avg. Speed 
78.350 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.249 

Best Speed 
79.574 

Best Lap by 
49 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:45:42 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 13:45 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
34 
35 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
37 
95 

55 
75 
00 
22 
20 

117 
93 
87 
80 

114 
82 
64 
54 

Name 
Brian Linn 
Tim Linerud 

Ethan Shippert 
Aaron Downey 
Lee Fleming 
Anthony Jimerson 
Jason Rawlins 
Jim Bishop 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Clayton Cavell 
Alan Gjedsted 
Dale Petes 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Clint deWitt 

Class 
GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

B-Spec 

Laps 
9 

Best Tm 
1:45.169 

Total Tm 
17:50.606 

Make/Model 
2002 Nissan Sentra
1983 Volkswagen G

Lotus Super 7 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1969 MG Midget 
1986 Mazda rx 7 
Mazda 
2000 Toyota Celica 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec M
90 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mini Cooper 

Hometown 
Hermosa Beac
Belmont CA 

Petaluma CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Lake Forest CA
Vallejo CA 
Gaston OR 

Sherwood OR 
Happy Valley. O
Napa CA 
San Francisco,
Gresham OR 
Napa CA 
Sacramento CA

Points 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
CC 
Ore 
Ore 
IND 
SFR 
ORE 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
135242 
61387_2 

231135 
296436 
159499 
317546 
411054 
38832 
283190 
343433 
507885 
402683 
498961 
631385 
4075 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:03:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
29.033 

Avg. Speed 
78.350 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.249 

Best Speed 
79.574 

Best Lap by 
49 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:45:42 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 13:45 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 

DNF 

No. 
54 
17 
5 

50 
52 
48 
44 
8 

25 
27 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Eric Little 
David Jalen 
Manuel Leonardo 
Steve Meyer 
Jon Brandstad 
Eric Poulsen 
Charlie Turner 
Stewart Paterson 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FFT 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FFT 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
14 
6 

Best Tm 
1:35.625 
1:36.194 
1:36.571 
1:37.408 
1:37.047 
1:37.765 
1:38.410 
1:38.707 
1:55.644 
1:37.173 

Total Tm 
34:02.266 
34:03.592 
34:26.196 
34:33.580 
34:46.232 
34:47.100 
34:56.106 
35:20.220 
27:25.966 
9:51.087 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift/Honda D
2018 Piper DL7 FF 
1986 Swift DB-1 
2009 Mygale SJ-09
2017 Piper DL7 
1989 Swift DB-6/Ho
1991 Swift Formula
2013 Spectrum 14H
2000 Vortech 01 
1979 Crossle 35f 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Marina CA 
Placentia CA 
Alameda CA 
San Francisco 
Longmont CO 
Stockton CA 
Clovis CA 
Mission Viejo C
Fallbrook CA 

Points 
25 
21 
0 

18 
17 
16 
15 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
229541 
392361 
511202 
58335 
463671 
384120 
351454 
527187 
261282 
311666_0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 34:02.266 
LAP RECORD:  FFT 1:36.571 BY ERIC LITTLE 6/7/2020 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:04:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.326 

Avg. Speed 
82.846 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.625 

Best Speed 
84.254 

Best Lap by 
54 - Chuck Horn 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 3 - F5000,FF,FV,FFT,FST,CF 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:54:28 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 12:55 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
9 
1 

10 
11 
2 

12 
DNF 

No. 
37 
27 
41 
67 
55 
44 
9 

31 
13 
22 
23 
74 
89 
6 

75 
63 
76 
14 

Name 
Jay Horak 
Tao Takaoka 
Robert Merritt 
Bill Weaver 
Spike Kohlbecker 
Dutch Schultz 
Ronan Murphy 
Spencer Bucknam 
Will Delarosa 
Bijoy Gard 
Daryl Wizelman 
Steve Martin 
Bruce Semler 
Terrance Carraher 
C.J. Ray 
Lars Jensen 
Vincent Khristov 
Rod Rice 

Class 
FA 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FA 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
12 

Best Tm 
1:28.079 
1:30.443 
1:30.955 
1:32.439 
1:31.596 
1:32.504 
1:31.827 
1:31.863 
1:32.799 
1:31.980 
1:32.949 
1:34.813 
1:35.664 
1:34.747 
1:36.979 
1:37.464 
1:32.758 

Total Tm 
34:23.807 
35:02.983 
35:21.213 
35:31.108 
35:33.820 
35:41.752 
35:51.949 
35:53.488 
36:08.415 
34:16.301 
34:40.184 
34:43.521 
34:51.978 
34:52.575 
35:30.069 
35:58.533 
21:58.646 

3.979 

Make/Model 
Ligier F3 
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.
2006 Star Race Car
1996 Star Mazda Fo
Legier F4 
1999 Mazda Star 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
2002 Mazda Pro Fo
2003 Formula Mazd
1999 Mazda Formu
1998 FM Formula M
1998 Mazda Star Fo
1997 Star Formula 
Ligier F4 
2007 Stohr F1000 

Hometown 

Richmond CA 
San Diego CA 
Fresno CA 

San Clemente 

Calabasas CA 
Rancho Santa 
Bigfork MT 
Arroyo Grande
Huntington Be
San Ramon CA

Austin TX 

Points 
25 
25 
0 

21 
0 
0 
0 

15 
14 
13 
0 
0 

25 
0 

10 
21 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
TX 
CSCC 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
FLR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
450049 
437817 
440979 
272665 
544273 
383876 
631281 
608221 
547802 
548931 
527249 
504164 
494588 
466278 
616127 
424700 
487115 
339064 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record for FX 1:30.443 by Tao Takaoka 

Printed: 6/30/2020 8:25:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
39.176 

Avg. Speed 
81.981 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.079 

Best Speed 
91.472 

Best Lap by 
37 - Jay Horak 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 4 - FA, FX,, FM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:14:22 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 16:15 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 
3 

15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
10 
49 
23 
2 

40 
9 

14 
15 
24 
71 
34 
76 
4 

57 
5 

22 
46 
13 
52 
33 

114 
95 
30 
41 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Jack Willes 
Jim Devenport 
Lee Douglas 
Gregory Hoff 
Joe Briggs 
Jonathon Allen 
Tom Miserendino 
Michael Woolley 
Jerry Aplass 
Umberto Milletti 
Eric Hand 
Frank Valente 
Bill Booth 
Bruce Richardson 
Casey McLoed 
Noah Hambayi 
Nevin Spieker 
Joe Viso 
Erich Woolley 
Paul Marino 
Mark Hutchins 
Paul Luca 
Ken Woolley 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
9 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:38.670 
1:38.235 
1:40.898 
1:41.080 
1:41.033 
1:40.249 
1:40.543 
1:40.938 
1:41.129 
1:41.586 
1:39.720 
1:42.522 
1:46.733 
1:41.147 
1:47.223 
1:50.388 
1:52.337 
1:42.885 
1:42.864 
1:53.080 

Total Tm 
40:02.854 
40:03.253 
40:11.215 
40:11.420 
40:12.050 
40:12.194 
40:12.816 
40:13.310 
40:14.230 
40:14.938 
40:23.660 
40:24.360 
40:35.498 
40:41.042 
40:42.902 
40:50.553 
40:52.951 
23:31.647 
23:31.716 
20:18.263 

5.139 
5.511 
5.807 
6.274 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterpr
1991 SRF Gen3 
2000 SCCA Enterpr
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Ford SRF Gen
2016 SCCA Enterpr
1993 SCCA Enterpr
1985 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Ford SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1994 SCCA Enterpr
2006 SCCA Enterpr
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterpr
Ford Spec Racer Fo
2001 SPECRACER F
2000 Ford Spec Ra
2000 SCCA SRF Sp

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Palm Desert CA
Alamo CA 
Portland OR 
Oakland CA 
Healdsburg CA
Laguna Beach 
La Quinta CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco 
San Jose CA 
Penryn CA 
Cupertino CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Diamond Sprin
Rancho Santa 
Menlo Park CA
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Chatsworth Ca
LINCOLN NE 
Sonoma CA 
Newcastle CA 

Points 
0 

21 
18 
0 

16 
15 
14 
0 

12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

25 
21 
18 
6 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
312012 
280918 
370871 
370148 
437964 
486357 
415860 
131146 
497355 
404463 
343482 
545935 
421471 
336219 
340127 
625502 
514290 
548125 
527352 
547685 
139146 
109267_1 
193814 
150687 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 40:03.253 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:05:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.399 

Avg. Speed 
53.648 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.235 

Best Speed 
82.016 

Best Lap by 
49 - Jack Willes 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 5 -SRF3, SRF 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 9:25:10 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 10:25 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 

10 
8 
1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
9 

15 
2 

16 
10 
17 
18 
11 
3 
4 

No. 
93 
20 
87 

126 
75 
6 

123 
3 

90 
17 
80 
2 

22 
54 
99 
51 
39 

116 
49 
33 
1 

43 
63 
9 

26 
95 

149 
23 
0 

34 
64 
98 
73 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Jason Rawlins 
Will Schrader 
Scott Huffaker 
Tim Weaver 
Joseph Kou 
Andres Prieto 
Wa Huong 
Roland Kamber 
Scott Smith 
Clayton Cavell 
Brandon Sloan 
Gregory Smoot 
Brian Cross 
Juan Graziosi 
Eric Fulkerson 
Donald Ahn 
Ryan Gutile 
Rob Fuller 
Eric Talistu 
Brent Hatchet 
Michael Herbert 
Fernando Otero 
Joe Schubert 
Scott Story 
Theron Smith 
Curtis Johnston 
Tommy McCarthy 
Peter Phung 
Frank Russell 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Christian Lyons 
Nathan Ballard 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SSM 

SSM 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 

Best Tm 
1:46.721 
1:46.439 
1:46.353 
1:47.106 
1:46.650 
1:47.954 
1:47.197 
1:47.694 
1:48.355 
1:48.385 
1:47.611 
1:48.442 
1:49.487 
1:49.106 
1:49.036 
1:48.848 
1:49.831 
1:48.081 
1:50.691 
1:50.825 
1:51.145 
1:50.880 
1:50.538 
1:51.546 
1:51.793 
1:52.973 
1:53.166 
1:47.752 
1:52.539 
1:53.095 
1:54.041 
1:54.337 
1:56.495 

Total Tm 
40:34.697 
40:34.897 
40:36.093 
40:36.265 
40:37.748 
40:41.551 
40:42.095 
40:42.305 
40:47.156 
40:48.226 
40:48.703 
40:52.796 
40:53.149 
40:53.645 
40:54.075 
40:54.367 
40:55.620 
40:56.171 
40:59.496 
41:02.452 
41:03.717 
41:07.336 
41:08.295 
41:13.958 
41:14.546 
41:21.302 
41:22.169 
41:22.441 
41:23.644 
41:25.514 
41:25.166 
41:29.386 
41:35.449 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Spec M
2003 Mazda Spec M
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec m
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Gaston OR 
Happy Valley O
Menlo Park CA
Carmel CA 
Walnut Creek C
Burlingame CA
Union city ca 
Campbell CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
Morgan Hill CA
San Jose CA 
San Francisco 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek C
San Rafael CA 
Madera CA 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
willows CA 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek C
Monterey CA 
El Dorado Hills
97502 
Fairfield CA 
Mountain View
Daly City CA 
Hollister CA 
Napa CA 
San Diego CA 
San Rafael CA 

Points 
25 
0 
0 

17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
0 

15 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 
13 
25 
10 
0 
8 
7 

12 
6 
0 
5 

11 
4 
3 

10 
0 

17 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 

Member_ID 
283190 
411054 
343433 
478975 
285957 
528297 
549961 
528626 
426953 
437643 
507885 
528897 
287845 
438200 
520832 
528732 
529358 
513091 
496932 
630204 
431600 
512106 
544782 
496988 
624903 
624549 
527317 
10581_3 
545337 
466034 
631385 
540506 
620392 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 40:34.697 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:06:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.200 

Avg. Speed 
69.492 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.353 

Best Speed 
75.755 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:15:41 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 11:15 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
12 
5 
6 

19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
40 
4 

16 
27 
19 
82 
77 

48 
114 

Name 
Ryan Schabel 
Andy Goldberg 
Gregory Hoff 
Clayton Ketcher 
Shaibal Roy 
Dale Pestes 
Jacob Franks 

Joe Rombi 
Alan Gjedsted 

Class 
SM 

SSM 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

Laps 
19 
19 
17 
15 
15 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
1:51.610 
2:06.999 
1:50.352 
1:53.097 
2:00.195 
1:51.569 
2:02.093 

Total Tm 
37:30.661 
42:26.060 
33:41.413 
30:31.563 
36:32.312 
11:26.348 
2:25.243 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Sacramento CA
Palo Alto CA 
Gresham OR 
Livermore CA 

Pebble Beach C
San Francisco 

Points 
9 

16 
15 
2 
1 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
621776 
547914 
437964 
632914 
519436 
498961 
627084 

328058 
402683 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 40:34.697 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:06:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.200 

Avg. Speed 
69.492 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.353 

Best Speed 
75.755 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:15:41 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 11:15 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

62 
13 
27 
14 
51 
99 
81 
80 
88 
6 

61 
26 
18 

11 
188 
66 

Name 
John Manfroy 
Bruce Brown 
Kevin Mitz 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Paul Marino 
G Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Henry Kenneth Rozeb
Jeffrey Pietz 
Lyn Greenhill 
Nicholas Coe 
Greg Labadie 
Vasili Stratton 
Tom Hope 

Robert Armington 
Andy Juner 
Robert Christensen 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

ASR 

FC 

FC 

DSR 

DSR 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
8 

Best Tm 
1:26.475 
1:26.769 
1:28.056 
1:31.485 
1:31.771 
1:31.730 
1:32.256 
1:34.020 
1:32.858 
1:34.033 
1:34.877 
1:37.878 
1:27.210 
1:31.616 

Total Tm 
30:51.723 
30:54.063 
31:39.980 
32:21.225 
30:58.183 
31:02.228 
31:24.372 
31:47.162 
31:55.561 
32:01.472 
31:31.045 
32:11.979 
26:30.606 
12:29.317 

Make/Model 
2007 Dauntless-Sto
2007 Stohr WF-1 
Stohr WF1 
2001 Van Diemen R
2006 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen R
2005 Van Diemen R
2008 Van Diemen D
2008 Van Dieman D
2002 Van Diemen R
1985 Swift DB3 
2010 RFR RF10 
2016 Wolf 
RFR FC 

2000 Van Diemen R
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2013 PHANTOM D 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
Campbell ca 
San Jose CA 
Chatsworth Ca
Livermore CA 
Malibu CA 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Rocklin CA 
Sylmar CA 
Redondo Beac
San Jose CA 
Downey CA 

STATELINE NV
San Carlos CA 
Gardnerville NV

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
0 

18 
0 

16 
15 
14 
0 
0 

25 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
388822 
367933 
242014_1 
475264 
139146 
416774 
166282 
22056 
378566 
454636 
492483 
552325 
513121 
433767 

402631 
247529_1 
402055 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 30:51.723 

Printed: 6/10/2020 9:06:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.340 

Avg. Speed 
91.370 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.475 

Best Speed 
93.169 

Best Lap by 
8 - John Manfroy 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 7 -FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2,S2,DSR,ASR 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:29:08 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/7/2020 15:25 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 
72 
07 
48 

117 
79 
22 
29 
88 
52 
71 
15 
49 
25 
8 

179 
44 
17 

129 
05 
82 

144 
132 
87 
16 
54 
06 
36 
92 
21 
32 
13 
80 
6 

Name 
Michelle Nagai 
Fred Lind 
Skip Rebozzi 
Timothy Lynn 
Clark Nunes 
Oli Thordarson 
Mitch Marvosh 
Joe Montana 
Guy Laidig 
Igor Lyustin 
Darrell Anderson 
Rylan Hazelton 
Tom Klauer 
Don Van Nortwick 
Craig Dale 
Bryan MacMillan 
Josh Carroll 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Justin Taylor 
Earl Zimmermann 
Anthony Jimerson 
Greg Nester 
Adam Enticknap 
Mike Enos 
Van Hunter 
Anthony Bonino 
James Cantrell 
Roger Eagleton 
Mikhail Butenko 
Dan Payne 
steve goldman 
Robert kelley 
Sean Whitwood 

Class 
SP 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

SP 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

ITE 

GT2 

T1 

SSC5 

GT2 

SSC5 

T2 

SSC5 

T3 

SSC5 

SSC5 

SMG 

SP 

T2 

AS 

T2 

T3 

SMG 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

Best Tm 
1:33.521 
1:34.130 
1:35.752 
1:36.002 
1:36.201 
1:36.752 
1:37.853 
1:38.164 
1:38.442 
1:38.665 
1:39.193 
1:39.584 
1:39.985 
1:40.796 
1:41.242 
1:41.630 
1:42.081 
1:42.823 
1:43.385 
1:43.549 
1:43.807 
1:43.820 
1:45.619 
1:46.262 
1:46.547 
1:46.658 
1:48.247 
1:49.221 
1:49.406 
2:17.019 

In Lap 
9 
9 
3 
5 
5 
9 
4 

11 
9 
3 
5 
7 

11 
4 
9 
6 
4 
4 
4 

10 
11 
4 
2 
4 
5 

12 
11 
12 
9 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Make/Model 
2006 Port City Chevy 
2007 Ford Lightning 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 
2020 Ford Mustang 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z0
Ford Mustang 
2010 Ford fusion 
1995 Mazda RX7 
1992 Acura NSX 
2013 Ford Boss S Mustang 
2008 Honda S2000 
2018 Chevrolet Howe Cama
2017 Ford FP350S 
2003 Chevrolet Z06 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
1998 Chevrolet Corvette 
2000 BMW 330 Ci 
2004 Chevrolet Corvette 
2001 Chevrolet Z06 
2005 Ford Mustang GT 
1990 Ford nascar t bird 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2006 Porsche 997 
1999 Porsche Boxster 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Chevrolet corvette Z0

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
CSCC 

Hometown 
Loomis CA 
Prunedale CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Kentfield CA 
San Jose CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Ventura CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Woodside CA 
San Francisco CA 
Petaluma CA 
Soquel CA 
Reno NV 
San Jose CA 
Murrieta CA 
Benicia CA 
Danville CA 
Prunedale CA 
Ontario CA 
Sammamish WA 
Vallejo CA 
Nipomo CA 
Lompoc CA 
Woodland CA 
Shadow Hills CA 
Novato CA 
Tucson AZ 
Burlingame CA 
San Francisco CA 
Petaluma CA 
Mercer Island WA 
huntington beach C
Norco CA 

Member_ID 
272352 
377753 
354698 
526057 
496417 
375061 
462769 
494434 
406906 
389964 
226931 
357162 
263805_1 
457397 
389132 
527229 
412725 
521765 
497530 
547875 
317546 
611117 
625636 
546793 
521948 
427325 
405132 
415261 
608226 
342989 
526550 
63994 
527444 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CARS 6, 13, 80 TIMES DISALLOWED FOR SOUND VIOLATION 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:36:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Qualify 1 GROUP 1 - OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 14:08:49 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 15:10 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 
49 
77 

112 
24 
12 
00 
22 
10 
13 
51 
87 
6 
3 

17 
20 
91 
33 

117 
114 
149 
80 
63 
27 
43 
82 
14 
53 
26 
44 
60 
16 
95 
64 
78 
75 
48 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Joe Huffaker 
Dominic Starkweather 
Carl Young 
Joe Carr 
Lee Fleming 
Anthony Jimerson 
Wesley Mollno 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Eric Fulkerson 
Will Schrader 
Joseph Kou 
Wa Huong 
Scott Smith 
Jason Rawlins 
Richard James 
Eric Talistu 
Jim Bishop 
Alan Gjedsted 
Rob Fuller 
Clayton Cavell 
Fernando Otero 
Clayton Ketcher 
Michael Herbert 
Dale Petes 
Thomas Lepper 
Bryan Scheible 
Scott Story 
Michael UpdeGraff 
Joseph Carl 
Ali Naimi 
Tim Linerud 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Tony Kiratsous 
Aaron Downey 
Bill Hartman 

Class 
STU 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

EP 

FP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITX 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

GTL 

ITA 

GTL 

ITX 

B-Spec 

GTL 

STL 

T4 

EP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:40.294 
1:42.140 
1:43.245 
1:43.831 
1:44.389 
1:45.831 
1:46.260 
1:46.836 
1:47.067 
1:47.906 
1:48.212 
1:48.217 
1:48.325 
1:48.371 
1:48.795 
1:50.030 
1:50.036 
1:50.084 
1:50.095 
1:50.476 
1:50.781 
1:51.125 
1:51.319 
1:51.730 
1:51.987 
1:54.516 
1:54.526 
1:55.570 
1:55.792 
1:57.136 
1:58.080 
1:59.547 
1:59.650 
2:00.743 

In Lap 
5 

11 
9 
9 
9 
4 
3 

10 
10 
8 
9 
8 
5 

10 
9 
8 
4 

10 
5 
8 
4 
5 
4 
9 
8 
9 
9 
4 
8 
9 
7 
1 
2 
9 
0 
0 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000 
MG Midget 
2013 Scion Frs 
1991 Honda CRX 
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1969 MG Midget 
1986 Mazda rx 7 
Mazda Spec MX5 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Toyota Celica 
90 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2014 Ford Fiesta 
2017 Volkswagen Beetle 
2000 Mazda Miata 
Nissan Sentra 
1983 Mazda RX7 
2011 Mazda 2 
1983 Volkswagen GTI 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1963 Lotus Super 7 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
CSCC 
SFR 
CC 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ORE 
SFR 
FLR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Petaluma CA 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Salinas CA 
Petaluma CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Vallejo CA 
Glendora CA 
Glendora CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Happy Valley. OR 
Walnut Creek CA 
Union city ca 
San Jose CA 
Gaston OR 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Benicia CA 

San Francisco,CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
Walnut Creek, CA 
Sacramento CA 
Oakland CA 
Gresham OR 
Benicia CA 
Bowmansville NY 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Chatsworth CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Belmont CA 
Napa CA 
San Jose CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Yuba City CA 

Member_ID 
357162 
62146 
541744 
333636 
498797 
159499 
317546 
403801 
276906 
528732 
343433 
528297 
528626 
437643 
411054 
156276 
630204 
38832 
402683 
496932 
507885 
544782 
632914 
512106 
498961 
98815 
425156 
624903 
325831 
402223 
188529 
61387_2 
631385 
628106 
296436 
6929 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Cars 48, 75:  all times disallowed due to sound violation 

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:37:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Qualify  1-REVISED OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 13:34:08 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 14:35 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
54 
27 
17 
5 

52 
48 
50 
44 
8 

31 
131 
25 
33 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Stewart Paterson 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Eric Little 
Manuel Leonardo 
Steve Meyer 
David Jalen 
Jon Brandstad 
Eric Poulsen 
Dave Zurlinden 
Jeffrey Rothman 
Charlie Turner 
Richard Hybels 

Class 
FF 

FFT 

FF 

FFT 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FV 

FFT 

Best Tm 
1:35.663 
1:36.165 
1:36.486 
1:36.556 
1:37.723 
1:37.857 
1:38.693 
1:38.965 
1:39.194 
1:39.266 
1:51.085 
1:59.779 

In Lap 
12 
14 
15 
15 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 
13 
3 

10 
0 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift/Honda DB6 
1979 Crossle 35f 
2018 Piper DL7 FF 
1986 Swift DB-1 
2017 Piper DL7 
1989 Swift DB-6/Honda 
2009 Mygale SJ-09 
1991 Swift Formula Ford 
2013 Spectrum 14H 
1969 Merlyn Mk 17 FF 
1981 Royale RP 31 
2000 Vortech 01 
1980 Crossle 40 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Marina CA 
Placentia CA 
San Francisco CA 
Longmont CO 
Alameda CA 
Stockton CA 
Clovis CA 
Monterey CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Mission Viejo CA 
vallejo CA 

Member_ID 
229541 
311666_0 
392361 
511202 
463671 
384120 
58335 
351454 
527187 
168080 
518762 
261282 
250175 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:38:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 3 - F5000,FF,FV,FFT,FST,CF 

Qualify 1 GROUP 3-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 12:59:20 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 14:00 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
24 
37 
27 
59 
67 
55 
22 
13 
44 
41 
28 
74 
9 

77 
23 
76 
89 
6 

63 
75 
31 

Name 
Steve Romak 
Jay Horak 
Tao Takaoka 
John Ostlund 
Bill Weaver 
Spike Kohlbecker 
Bijoy Gard 
Will Delarosa 
Dutch Schultz 
Robert Merritt 
Stew Tabak 
Steve Martin 
Ronan Murphy 
Derry O'Donovan 
Daryl Wizelman 
Vincent Khristov 
Bruce Semler 
Terrance Carraher 
Lars Jensen 
C.J. Ray 
Spencer Bucknam 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FM 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FA 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FM 

FX 

FX 

Best Tm 
1:25.346 
1:29.057 
1:30.041 
1:30.657 
1:31.100 
1:31.691 
1:31.880 
1:32.519 
1:32.695 
1:32.745 
1:32.879 
1:33.130 
1:33.175 
1:33.205 
1:33.886 
1:34.514 
1:36.203 
1:36.265 
1:37.894 
1:38.845 

In Lap 
10 
11 
6 
6 
6 

12 
12 
12 
5 
7 

16 
8 

14 
8 

15 
8 

13 
15 
15 
12 
0 

Make/Model 
1998 Swift 008 
Ligier F3 
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.0 
2008 Mazda Formula Atlant
1996 Star Mazda Formula M
Legier F4 
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
1999 Mazda Star 
2006 Star Race Cars -ELAN
1993 Mazda Formula Mazda
2003 Formula Mazda Formu
Ligier F4 
1996 Formula Ma FM 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula M
Ligier F4 
1999 Mazda Formula 
1998 FM Formula Mazda 
1997 Star Formula Mazda 
1998 Mazda Star Formula 
Ligier F4 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
TX 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
CSCC 
IND 
SFR 
CSCC 
FLR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Walnut Creek CA 

Richmond CA 
Fresno CA 
Fresno CA 

San Clemente CA 
San Diego CA 
Stockton CA 
Rancho Santa Marg

Napa CA 
Calabasas CA 

Bigfork MT 
Arroyo Grande CA 
San Ramon CA 
Huntington Beach C

Member_ID 
237579 
450049 
437817 
123391 
272665 
544273 
548931 
547802 
383876 
440979 
177403 
504164 
631281 
229422 
527249 
487115 
494588 
466278 
424700 
616127 
608221 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:38:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 4 - FA, FX,, FM 

Qualify 1 GROUP 4-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 15:18:39 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 16:20 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
10 
34 
49 
9 

23 
57 
14 
52 
2 

40 
24 
13 
71 
95 
15 

114 
76 
30 
5 

41 
4 

33 
22 
46 

3 
35 
55 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Umberto Milletti 
Jack Willes 
Joe Briggs 
Jim Devenport 
Bill Booth 
Jonathon Allen 
Joe Viso 
Lee Douglas 
Gregory Hoff 
Michael Woolley 
Nevin Spieker 
Jerry Aplass 
Mark Hutchins 
Tom Miserendino 
Paul Marino 
Eric Hand 
Paul Luca 
Bruce Richardson 
Ken Woolley 
Frank Valente 
Erich Woolley 
Casey McLoed 
Noah Hambayi 

Michael Whelden 
Robert Sachs 
Bijoy Garg 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Best Tm 
1:38.402 
1:38.806 
1:38.840 
1:39.128 
1:39.284 
1:39.314 
1:39.544 
1:39.599 
1:39.841 
1:40.632 
1:41.032 
1:41.065 
1:41.122 
1:41.246 
1:41.701 
1:41.706 
1:42.746 
1:44.787 
1:45.556 
1:46.521 
1:47.652 
1:48.802 
1:49.431 
2:03.644 

In Lap 
7 

12 
8 
5 
8 

11 
11 
10 
8 
9 

14 
13 
14 
8 
5 
6 
9 

11 
6 
8 

13 
7 
8 
6 

0 
0 
0 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Racer Ford
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 Ford SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN
1991 SRF Gen3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises SFR
1993 SCCA Enterprises Spe
2006 SCCA Enterprises 
1985 SRF 
2001 SPECRACER FORD 3 S
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN
2000 SCCA SRF Spec Racer
2000 Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterprises Spe
SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac
1994 SCCA Enterprises Spe

SCCA Enterprises Spec Rac
2018 SCCA Enterprises Spe
Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
San Francisco CA 
Palm Desert CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Alamo CA 
Cupertino CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Oakland CA 
Newcastle CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Newcastle CA 
LINCOLN NE 
La Quinta CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
San Jose CA 
Sonoma CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Penryn CA 
Newcastle CA 
Diamond Springs C
Rancho Santa Marg

Sausalito CA 
San Francisco CA 
Atherton CA 

Member_ID 
312012 
343482 
280918 
486357 
370871 
336219 
415860 
527352 
370148 
437964 
497355 
548125 
404463 
109267_1 
131146 
139146 
545935 
193814 
340127 
150687 
421471 
547685 
625502 
514290 

373855 
378223 
548931 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:39:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 5 -SRF3, SRF 

Qualify 1 GROUP 5-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 11:48:55 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 12:50 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
75 
87 
20 
23 

126 
6 

51 
3 

17 
116 
123 

2 
54 
80 
71 
90 
48 
22 
99 

114 
33 
49 
1 

63 
43 
27 
34 
82 
40 
77 
95 
9 

149 
73 
98 
26 
64 
19 
16 
0 

Name 
Tim Weaver 
Will Schrader 
Jason Rawlins 
Tommy McCarthy 
Scott Huffaker 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Wa Huong 
Scott Smith 
Ryan Gutile 
Andres Prieto 
Brandon Sloan 
Brian Cross 
Clayton Cavell 
Gregory Hoff 
Roland Kamber 
Joe Rombi 
Gregory Smoot 
Juan Graziosi 
Alan Gjedsted 
Eric Talistu 
Rob Fuller 
Brent Hatchet 
Fernando Otero 
Michael Herbert 
Clayton Ketcher 
Frank Russell 
Dale Pestes 
Ryan Schabel 
Jacob Franks 
Theron Smith 
Joe Schubert 
Curtis Johnston 
Nathan Ballard 
Christian Lyons 
Scott Story 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Shaibal Roy 
Andy Goldberg 
Peter Phung 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

SSM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SSM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

Best Tm 
1:46.226 
1:46.411 
1:46.660 
1:46.979 
1:47.662 
1:47.682 
1:48.073 
1:48.361 
1:48.420 
1:48.421 
1:48.581 
1:48.656 
1:48.693 
1:48.875 
1:49.072 
1:49.094 
1:49.098 
1:49.272 
1:49.399 
1:49.917 
1:50.453 
1:50.649 
1:50.653 
1:50.998 
1:51.024 
1:51.331 
1:51.340 
1:52.841 
1:53.320 
1:54.276 
1:54.349 
1:55.257 
1:55.377 
1:55.623 
1:55.653 
1:56.373 
1:59.730 
2:01.456 
2:01.799 

In Lap 
8 
7 
7 
8 

13 
9 
8 

12 
4 
3 
7 

14 
10 
12 
9 

12 
10 
7 
9 
9 

12 
13 
13 
10 
13 
9 
6 

12 
8 

10 
8 

10 
9 
9 

11 
7 

11 
9 

11 
0 

Make/Model 
2000 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Spec Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 

Region 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Carmel CA 
Happy Valley OR 
Gaston OR 
Mountain View CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Union city ca 
San Jose CA 
Madera CA 
Burlingame CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Francisco CA 
Napa CA 
Oakland CA 
Campbell CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Benicia CA 
San Jose CA 
willows CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Sacramento CA 
Hollister CA 
Gresham OR 
San Jose CA 
Livermore CA 
97502 
Monterey CA 
Fairfield CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Diego CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Napa CA 
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 

Member_ID 
285957 
343433 
411054 
10581_3 
478975 
528297 
528732 
528626 
437643 
513091 
549961 
528897 
438200 
507885 
437964 
426953 
328058 
287845 
520832 
402683 
630204 
496932 
431600 
544782 
512106 
632914 
466034 
498961 
621776 
627084 
624549 
496988 
527317 
620392 
540506 
624903 
631385 
519436 
547914 
545337 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:40:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Qualify 1 GROUP 6-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 12:24:34 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 13:25 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
8 

62 
13 
26 
11 
27 
18 
99 
80 
51 
14 
88 
81 

188 
66 
6 

61 

Name 
John Manfroy 
Bruce Brown 
Kevin Mitz 
Vasili Stratton 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Tom Hope 
Peter West 
Jeffrey Pietz 
G Scott Vreeland 
Paul Marino 
Lyn Greenhill 
Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 
Andy Juner 
Robert Christensen 
Nicholas Coe 
Greg Labadie 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P2 

ASR 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

DSR 

DSR 

FC 

FC 

Best Tm 
1:26.224 
1:26.536 
1:27.050 
1:27.394 
1:29.289 
1:29.737 
1:30.077 
1:31.013 
1:31.446 
1:31.578 
1:31.924 
1:33.686 
1:35.368 
1:36.049 
1:36.104 
1:38.502 
1:43.519 

In Lap 
7 
6 

14 
10 
13 
6 
4 

11 
13 
3 
7 

12 
13 
7 
5 

13 
9 

Make/Model 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d
2007 Stohr WF-1 
Stohr WF1 
2016 Wolf 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
RFR FC 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2008 Van Dieman DP 08 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2006 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2008 Van Diemen DP08 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2013 PHANTOM D S R 
1985 Swift DB3 
2010 RFR RF10 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
Campbell ca 
San Jose CA 
STATELINE NV 
San Jose CA 
Downey CA 
Malibu CA 
Fresno CA 
Livermore CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Rocklin CA 
Crockett CA 
San Carlos CA 
Gardnerville NV 
Sylmar CA 
Redondo Beach CA

Member_ID 
388822 
367933 
242014_1 
513121 
402631 
475264 
433767 
166282 
378566 
416774 
139146 
454636 
22056 
247529_1 
402055 
492483 
552325 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:40:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 7 -FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2,S2,DSR,ASR 

Qualify  1 GROUP 7-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 14:44:34 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/5/2020 15:45 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
72 
13 

117 
48 
25 
07 
29 
15 
79 
6 

22 
8 

88 
179 
17 
44 

132 
05 

129 
144 
87 
54 
82 
06 
64 
21 
36 
16 
32 

Name 
Michelle Nagai 
Steve Goldman 
Timothy Lynn 
Skip Rebozzi 
Tom Klauer 
Fred Lind 
Mitch Marvosh 
Darrell Anderson 
Clark Nunes 
Sean Whitwood 
Oli Thordarson 
Don Van Nortwick 
Joe Montana 
Craig Dale 
Josh Carroll 
Bryan MacMillan 
Greg Nester 
Justin Taylor 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Anthony Jimerson 
Adam Enticknap 
Van Hunter 
Earl Zimmermann 
Anthony Bonino 
Aristotle Balogh 
Mikhail Butenko 
James Cantrell 
Mike Enos 
Dan Payne 

Class 
SP 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SP 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

SSC5 

SSC5 

GT2 

SSC5 

SSC5 

T2 

SSC5 

SMG 

T2 

T3 

AS 

ITE 

SMG 

T2 

SP 

GT3 

Best Tm 
1:33.630 
1:34.239 
1:34.450 
1:35.032 
1:35.037 
1:35.155 
1:35.539 
1:36.661 
1:37.040 
1:37.424 
1:37.657 
1:38.293 
1:38.451 
1:41.350 
1:41.411 
1:41.842 
1:42.482 
1:42.649 
1:43.338 
1:43.379 
1:44.522 
1:44.936 
1:45.677 
1:46.314 
1:47.675 
1:47.885 
1:47.981 
1:48.387 
1:54.603 

In Lap 
4 

12 
10 
4 

10 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 

10 
3 

11 
3 
9 
6 
4 
9 
3 
6 
3 

10 
9 
9 
5 

11 
7 
4 
8 

Make/Model 
2006 Port City Chevy 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2020 Ford Mustang 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette 
2018 Chevrolet Howe Cama
2007 Ford Lightning 
Ford Mustang 
2013 Ford Boss S Mustang 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Chevrolet corvette Z0
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z0
2017 Ford FP350S 
2010 Ford fusion 
2003 Chevrolet Z06 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2001 Chevrolet Z06 
1998 Chevrolet Corvette 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
2004 Chevrolet Corvette 
2005 Ford Mustang GT 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS 
2000 BMW 330 Ci 
2007 Ford Mustang 
1987 BMW E30 
Ford Mustang 
2006 Porsche 997 
1990 Ford nascar t bird 
Mazda RX7 

Region 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Loomis CA 
Mercer Island WA 
Kentfield CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Reno NV 
Prunedale CA 
Ventura CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 
Norco CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
San Jose CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Murrieta CA 
Danville CA 
Benicia CA 
Nipomo CA 
Ontario CA 
Prunedale CA 
Vallejo CA 
Lompoc CA 
Shadow Hills CA 
Sammamish WA 
Novato CA 
MENLO PARK - SAN
San Francisco CA 
Tucson AZ 
Woodland CA 
Petaluma CA 

Member_ID 
272352 
526550 
526057 
354698 
263805_1 
377753 
462769 
226931 
496417 
527444 
375061 
457397 
494434 
389132 
412725 
527229 
611117 
497530 
521765 
317546 
625636 
521948 
547875 
427325 
463504 
608226 
405132 
546793 
342989 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:41:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 1 -GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX, GTX, SP 

Qualify 2 Grp 1-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 9:29:26 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 10:30 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
49 
55 
24 
77 
75 
12 
00 
10 

112 
13 
37 
20 

117 
57 
93 
68 
6 

51 
3 

62 
80 
27 
39 
33 

114 
44 
91 
63 
43 
26 
53 
82 
14 
48 

149 
60 
0 

95 
16 
64 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Ethan Shippert 
Carl Young 
Joe Huffaker 
Aaron Downey 
Joe Carr 
Lee Fleming 
Wesley Mollno 
Dominic Starkweather 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Brian Linn 
Jason Rawlins 
Jim Bishop 
Ben Brandt 
Ken Sutherland 
Izzy Sanchez 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Wa Huong 
Aristotle Balogh 
Clayton Cavell 
Clayton Ketcher 
Donald Ahn 
Eric Talistu 
Alan Gjedsted 
Michael UpdeGraff 
Richard James 
Fernando Otero 
Michael Herbert 
Scott Story 
Bryan Scheible 
Dale Petes 
Thomas Lepper 
Bill Hartman 
Rob Fuller 
Joseph Carl 
Peter Phung 
Tim Linerud 
Ali Naimi 
Gerald Schiefferly 

Class 
STU 

FP 

STU 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STU 

STL 

GTL 

ITA 

STL 

ITS 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

E30 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

GTL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

GTL 

ITA 

B-Spec 

FP 

ITX 

ITX 

ITA 

GTL 

B-Spec 

STL 

Best Tm 
1:40.605 
1:40.999 
1:42.886 
1:43.458 
1:43.594 
1:45.312 
1:45.324 
1:45.624 
1:46.475 
1:46.992 
1:47.117 
1:47.276 
1:47.426 
1:47.432 
1:47.773 
1:48.039 
1:48.051 
1:48.236 
1:48.492 
1:48.573 
1:49.107 
1:49.113 
1:49.471 
1:49.567 
1:49.914 
1:50.888 
1:51.235 
1:51.368 
1:51.563 
1:52.216 
1:52.418 
1:52.699 
1:53.252 
1:53.536 
1:53.719 
1:55.454 
1:55.778 
1:57.200 
1:57.268 
1:58.163 

In Lap 
5 
4 
7 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
4 
6 
3 
6 
6 
4 
5 
3 
3 
3 
7 
2 
5 
5 
2 
4 
6 
3 
6 
6 
4 
5 
4 
2 
4 
6 
5 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000 
Lotus Super 7 
1991 Honda CRX 
MG Midget 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1969 MG Midget 
Mazda Spec MX5 
2013 Scion Frs 
2006 Mazda Miata 
2002 Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Mazda 
2000 Toyota Celica 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2013 Toyota FRS 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1987 BMW E30 
2003 Mazda Spec Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
Nissan Sentra 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2017 Volkswagen Beetle 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2014 Ford Fiesta 
1963 Lotus Super 7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX7 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 
1983 Volkswagen GTI 
2011 Mazda 2 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
ORE 
CC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
FLR 
ORE 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
Petaluma CA 
Salinas CA 
Petaluma CA 
Rossmoor CA 
Petaluma CA 
Lake Forest CA 
Glendora CA 
CAVE CREEK AZ 
Glendora CA 
Hermosa Beach CA
Gaston OR 
Clovis CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sherwood OR 
San Mateo CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Union city ca 
MENLO PARK - SAN
Napa CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Rafael CA 
Benicia CA 
San Francisco,CA 
Chatsworth CA 
Trabuco Canyon CA
Walnut Creek, CA 
Oakland CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Bowmansville NY 
Gresham OR 
Benicia CA 
Yuba City CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Daly City CA 
Belmont CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Napa CA 

Member_ID 
357162 
231135 
333636 
62146 
296436 
498797 
159499 
403801 
541744 
276906 
135242 
411054 
38832 
382932 
283190 
56066 
528297 
528732 
528626 
463504 
507885 
632914 
529358 
630204 
402683 
325831 
156276 
544782 
512106 
624903 
425156 
498961 
98815 
6929 
496932 
402223 
545337 
61387_2 
188529 
631385 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:41:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Qualify 2 GROUP 2 - OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 8:58:47 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 10:00 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 

No. 
07 
40 
78 
54 

Name 
Tim Auger 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Tony Kiratsous 
Clint deWitt 

Class 
STL 

EP 

T4 

B-Spec 

Best Tm 
1:58.657 
1:59.171 
2:00.033 

In Lap 
4 
4 
4 
0 

Make/Model 

1980 Mazda RX7 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2013 Mini Cooper 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Monterey, CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 

Member_ID 

350208 
628106 
4075 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:41:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 2- T2,B-Spec,STL,T4,FP,HP,EP,GT,ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR, 

Qualify 2 GROUP 2 - OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 8:58:47 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 10:00 

AMB1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
54 
17 
27 
5 

50 
52 
48 
44 
8 

31 
131 
33 
25 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Stewart Paterson 
Eric Little 
David Jalen 
Manuel Leonardo 
Steve Meyer 
Jon Brandstad 
Eric Poulsen 
Dave Zurlinden 
Jeffrey Rothman 
Richard Hybels 
Charlie Turner 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FFT 

FFT 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FFT 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:34.503 
1:36.129 
1:36.186 
1:36.475 
1:36.930 
1:36.959 
1:38.024 
1:38.883 
1:39.243 
1:40.676 
1:42.168 
1:50.081 
1:56.621 

In Lap 
9 

12 
8 

10 
12 
12 
6 

12 
12 
8 

10 
3 
8 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift/Honda DB6 
2018 Piper DL7 FF 
1979 Crossle 35f 
1986 Swift DB-1 
2009 Mygale SJ-09 
2017 Piper DL7 
1989 Swift DB-6/Honda 
1991 Swift Formula Ford 
2013 Spectrum 14H 
1969 Merlyn Mk 17 FF 
1981 Royale RP 31 
1980 Crossle 40 
2000 Vortech 01 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
Marina CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Placentia CA 
Alameda CA 
San Francisco CA 
Longmont CO 
Stockton CA 
Clovis CA 
Monterey CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
vallejo CA 
Mission Viejo CA 

Member_ID 
229541 
392361 
311666_0 
511202 
58335 
463671 
384120 
351454 
527187 
168080 
518762 
250175 
261282 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:42:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 3 - F5000,FF,FV,FFT,FST,CF 

Qualify 2 Grp 3-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 8:28:48 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 09:30 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
14 
24 
37 
59 
41 
55 
27 
31 
74 
22 
13 
44 
28 
77 
9 

23 
76 
6 

89 
63 
75 

Name 
Rod Rice 
Steve Romak 
Jay Horak 
John Ostlund 
Robert Merritt 
Spike Kohlbecker 
Tao Takaoka 
Spencer Bucknam 
Steve Martin 
Bijoy Gard 
Will Delarosa 
Dutch Schultz 
Stew Tabak 
Derry O'Donovan 
Ronan Murphy 
Daryl Wizelman 
Vincent Khristov 
Terrance Carraher 
Bruce Semler 
Lars Jensen 
C.J. Ray 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FM 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FM 

FM 

FX 

Best Tm 
1:24.165 
1:25.147 
1:27.857 
1:29.828 
1:30.632 
1:30.812 
1:31.337 
1:31.802 
1:32.149 
1:32.211 
1:32.361 
1:32.464 
1:32.759 
1:32.926 
1:33.042 
1:33.732 
1:34.365 
1:35.478 
1:35.575 
1:37.093 
1:38.156 

In Lap 
7 
7 
6 
9 
9 
9 
3 

11 
9 
6 
5 

10 
12 
9 
9 

12 
7 

11 
9 
6 
8 

Make/Model 
2007 Stohr F1000 
1998 Swift 008 
Ligier F3 
2008 Mazda Formula Atlant
2006 Star Race Cars -ELAN
Legier F4 
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.0 
Ligier F4 
2003 Formula Mazda Formu
Ligier F4 
Ligier F4 
1999 Mazda Star 
1993 Mazda Formula Mazda
1996 Formula Ma FM 
Ligier F4 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula M
Ligier F4 
1998 FM Formula Mazda 
1999 Mazda Formula 
1997 Star Formula Mazda 
1998 Mazda Star Formula 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
TX 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
CSCC 
FLR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Austin TX 
Walnut Creek CA 

Fresno CA 
San Diego CA 

Richmond CA 

Rancho Santa Marg

San Clemente CA 
Stockton CA 
Napa CA 

Calabasas CA 

Arroyo Grande CA 
Bigfork MT 
San Ramon CA 
Huntington Beach C

Member_ID 
339064 
237579 
450049 
123391 
440979 
544273 
437817 
608221 
504164 
548931 
547802 
383876 
177403 
229422 
631281 
527249 
487115 
466278 
494588 
424700 
616127 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:48:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 4 - FA, FX,, FM 

Qualify 2 Grp 4-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 10:29:51 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 11:30 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
10 

114 
15 
34 
30 
95 
57 
76 
40 
13 
46 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Paul Marino 
Tom Miserendino 
Umberto Milletti 
Paul Luca 
Mark Hutchins 
Bill Booth 
Eric Hand 
Gregory Hoff 
Nevin Spieker 
Noah Hambayi 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Best Tm 
1:48.484 
1:51.993 
1:52.078 
1:53.891 
1:57.212 
1:59.284 
1:59.425 
2:00.959 
2:03.555 
2:04.682 
2:08.267 

In Lap 
7 
9 

10 
10 
10 
7 
9 

10 
3 
8 
7 

Make/Model 
2011 SRF 
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford
2001 SPECRACER FORD 3 S
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2000 Ford Spec Racer Ford
2000 SCCA Enterprises SFR
2006 SCCA Enterprises 
1994 SCCA Enterprises Spe

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
La Quinta CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sonoma CA 
LINCOLN NE 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Rancho Santa Marg

Member_ID 
312012 
139146 
131146 
343482 
193814 
109267_1 
336219 
545935 
437964 
548125 
514290 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:49:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 5 -SRF3, SRF 

Qualify 2 Grp 5-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 7:29:17 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 08:30 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
93 
87 
20 

123 
126 
23 
75 
3 

48 
6 

51 
90 
99 
2 

22 
54 
80 

114 
33 
63 
39 

116 
49 
1 

40 
43 
77 
9 

95 
26 

149 
64 
0 

98 
73 
19 
16 
82 
34 
41 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Jason Rawlins 
Andres Prieto 
Scott Huffaker 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tim Weaver 
Wa Huong 
Joe Rombi 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Roland Kamber 
Juan Graziosi 
Brandon Sloan 
Gregory Smoot 
Brian Cross 
Clayton Cavell 
Alan Gjedsted 
Eric Talistu 
Fernando Otero 
Donald Ahn 
Ryan Gutile 
Rob Fuller 
Brent Hatchet 
Ryan Schabel 
Michael Herbert 
Jacob Franks 
Joe Schubert 
Theron Smith 
Scott Story 
Curtis Johnston 
Gerald Schiefferly 
Peter Phung 
Christian Lyons 
Nathan Ballard 
Shaibal Roy 
Andy Goldberg 
Dale Pestes 
Frank Russell 
Gregory Hoff 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

SSM 

SMT 

SSM 

SM 

SMT 

SSM 

Best Tm 
1:45.834 
1:45.899 
1:46.258 
1:47.246 
1:47.625 
1:47.816 
1:47.956 
1:48.301 
1:48.340 
1:48.465 
1:48.573 
1:48.761 
1:48.819 
1:48.915 
1:49.265 
1:49.434 
1:49.608 
1:49.833 
1:50.016 
1:50.136 
1:50.568 
1:51.127 
1:51.262 
1:51.861 
1:52.111 
1:52.527 
1:53.295 
1:53.366 
1:53.536 
1:54.694 
1:56.420 
1:56.543 
1:56.755 
1:57.502 
1:58.079 
2:01.999 
2:04.316 
2:04.940 
2:05.947 

In Lap 
6 
6 
4 

10 
5 
8 
4 
5 
9 
3 
5 
5 
6 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 
9 
5 
6 
5 
5 
9 
5 
5 
5 
4 
6 
5 
8 
8 
8 
2 
3 
2 
9 
2 
1 
0 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Spec Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata (Spec) 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
IND 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Happy Valley OR 
Gaston OR 
Burlingame CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Mountain View CA 
Carmel CA 
Union city ca 
Pebble Beach CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Campbell CA 
San Jose CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Benicia CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Rafael CA 
Madera CA 
San Jose CA 
willows CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Livermore CA 
Monterey CA 
97502 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Fairfield CA 
Napa CA 
Daly City CA 
San Diego CA 
San Rafael CA 
Palo Alto CA 
San Jose CA 
Gresham OR 
Hollister CA 

Member_ID 
283190 
343433 
411054 
549961 
478975 
10581_3 
285957 
528626 
328058 
528297 
528732 
426953 
520832 
528897 
287845 
438200 
507885 
402683 
630204 
544782 
529358 
513091 
496932 
431600 
621776 
512106 
627084 
496988 
624549 
624903 
527317 
631385 
545337 
540506 
620392 
519436 
547914 
498961 
466034 
437964 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:50:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 6-SM, SMT, SSM 

Qualify 2 Grp 6-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 8:00:06 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 09:00 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
8 

62 
26 
13 
11 
27 
18 
51 
99 
88 
14 
81 
80 
66 

188 
6 

61 

Name 
John Manfroy 
Bruce Brown 
Vasili Stratton 
Kevin Mitz 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Tom Hope 
G Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Lyn Greenhill 
Paul Marino 
Henry Kenneth Rozeboom 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Robert Christensen 
Andy Juner 
Nicholas Coe 
Greg Labadie 

Class 
P1 

P1 

ASR 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

DSR 

DSR 

FC 

FC 

Best Tm 
1:25.342 
1:26.034 
1:26.966 
1:27.212 
1:28.280 
1:29.164 
1:29.546 
1:30.713 
1:31.447 
1:32.149 
1:32.428 
1:32.753 
1:33.229 
1:34.456 
1:35.770 
1:35.772 
1:37.820 

In Lap 
5 
8 

13 
10 
9 
4 

10 
8 
4 
8 
4 

13 
6 
8 
8 
6 

10 

Make/Model 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2016 Wolf 
Stohr WF1 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
RFR FC 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2006 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Diemen DP08 
2008 Van Dieman DP 08 
2013 PHANTOM D S R 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
1985 Swift DB3 
2010 RFR RF10 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell ca 
STATELINE NV 
San Jose CA 
Downey CA 
Livermore CA 
Malibu CA 
Rocklin CA 
Chatsworth Ca 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Gardnerville NV 
San Carlos CA 
Sylmar CA 
Redondo Beach CA

Member_ID 
388822 
367933 
513121 
242014_1 
402631 
475264 
433767 
416774 
166282 
454636 
139146 
22056 
378566 
402055 
247529_1 
492483 
552325 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/10/2020 8:50:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave DeBorde 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction  #20-M-9417 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR- Major - Dblle Regl 7-8 

Grp 7 -FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2,S2,DSR,ASR 

Qualify 2 Grp 7-OFFICIAL 

Qualifying started at 9:58:10 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

6/6/2020 11:00 

AMB1
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